interior space within the real property referred to as "PBIA Building 1169", as more 
particularly identified in Exhibit "A", attached hereto and incorporated herein (the 
"Property"). The Property shall consist of an area designated as the "Base Area", 
containing one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet. In addition to the "Base 
Area" the Property shall include portions of PBIA Building 1169 approved for use by the 
Department and designated in writing as "Overflow Area", pursuant to Section 3.02 of 
this Agreement. 

ARTICLE 2 
LENGTH OF TERM AND COMMENCEMENT DATE